P15000061034

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



500274796955

15 AUG -5 PH 12: 10

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION

RECEIVED
15 AUS -5 PM 2: 12
NACON OF DISSERVED AS

AUG 1 1 2015

T SCHROEDER

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

8/5/15

NAME:

UNIQUE EVENTS, INC.

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST:

78.75

RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE



August 5, 2015

FLORIDA FILING

SUBJECT: UNIQUE EVENTS, INC.

Ref. Number: W15000052800

We have received your document for UNIQUE EVENTS, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$78.75. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is M14000002321 (UNIQUE EVENTS, LLC).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Terri J Schroeder Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 715A00016498

Articles of Incorporation In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

Article 1. Name: The name of the corporation shall be: UEI - FL, Inc.

Article 2. Principal Address: 830 - 13 A1A North, Suite 374, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL. 32082

Article 3. Purpose: The purpose for which the corporation is organized is event planning and destination travel related services.

Article 4. Shares: The number of shares of stock is One Hundred Thousand (100,000).

Article V. Initial Officers and/or Directors: (i) Jennie D. Jacobson, Director, President and Chief Financial Officer. 830 - 13 A1A North, Suite 374, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL. 32082; and (ii) Adam Leopold, Corporate Secretary, 830 - 13 A1A North, Suite 374, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL. 32082.

Article VI. Registered Agent: Paracorp Incorporated, 155 Office Plaza Drive - 1st Fl., Tallahasse, FL. 32301.

Article VII. Incorporator: David R. Altshuler, 865 Via de la Paz #300, Pacific Palisades, California 90272.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

raracorp, incorporated by	See attached	Date: August 10, 2015
Required Signature/Registered	Agent Date	
		herein are true. I am aware that the

degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

David R. Altshuler, Incorporator

Date: August 10, 2015

SECRETARY OF STATE OF CORPORATIONS

STATE OF FLORIDA

REGISTERED AGENT CONSENT FORM

DATE: 8/4/2015

ENTITY NAME: UEI - FL, Inc.

REGISTERED AGENT NAME AND ADDRESS:

Paracorp Incorporated 155 Office Plaza Drive, 1st Floor Tallahassee, FL 32301

Paracorp Incorporated, having been designated to act as Statutory Agent, hereby consents to act in that capacity for the above-referenced entity until removed or resignation is submitted in accordance with the Florida Revised Statutes.

Ninh Ho, Assistant Secretary

Paracorp Incorporated

Winh Ho